PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2893733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENSING SOLUTIONS VERWALTUNGS GMBH	06/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFFIRMED TECHNOLOGIES LLC		
Street Address:	6130 W. FLAMINGO RD		
Internal Address:	STE 713		
City:	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89103		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7812712
Patent Number:	7734321
Patent Number:	7956730
Patent Number:	8549318
Application Number:	12779898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W492:10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA M. JAUREGUI
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTINA M. JAUREGUI/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=W492 Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 033077 FRAME: 0363 502847136

PATENT

source=W492 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033077 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SENSING SOLUTIONS VERWALTUNGS GMBH, having a place of business at Waldrebenweg 2, 37077 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), owns the following improvements, patent applications, and United States patents:

<u>Inventor</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
Steve C. White et al.	7812712	October 12, 2010	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A VEHICLE GIVEN TO A THIRD PARTY
Steve C. White	7734321	June 8, 2010	APPARATUS FOR NON- INVASIVE SPECTROSCOPIC MEASUREMENT OF ANALYTES AND METHOD OF USING SAME
Steve C. White et al.	7956730	June 7, 2011	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A VEHICLE GIVEN TO A THIRD PARTY
Steve C. White et al.	8549318	October 1, 2013	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREVENTING UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A VEHICLE BY AN OPERATOR OF THE VEHICLE
Steve C. White et al.	12/779898	May 13, 2010	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SYNCHRONIZING BLOOD COMPONENT OR TRACE ANALYTE MEASUREMENT WITH HEART PULSE RATE

AND WHEREAS, AFFIRMED TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Nevada LLC, having a place of business at 6130 W. Flamingo Rd., Ste. 713, Las Vegas, Nevada 89103 (together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called ASSIGNEE herein) wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, patents, and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said patents and patent applications and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 59008/W492

Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR through its authorized officer hereunto set its hand this 11th day of _______, 20 14_.

SENSING SOLUTIONS VERWALTUNGS GMBH

Name: Steven CWH1: Title: CEO/ Pres.

Witnesses

TJD/cmj

CMJ PAS1362548.1-*-06/11/14 10:04 AM

RECORDED: 06/11/2014

Page 2 of 2